

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES

11-7-13

BID TABULATION

FIELD SERVICE MATERIALS

# CONTENTS

Ductile Iron Pipe .....	Page 1.
Line Stop Saddles .....	Page 1.
Repair Sleeves .....	Page 1.
Cutting-In Sleeves .....	Page 2.
Restraint Fittings .....	Page 2.
Mechanical Joint Restraint Device .....	Page 3.
Tapping Sleeves .....	Page 3 - 4.
Curb Boxes .....	Page 4.
Curb Boxes Repair Lids .....	Page 4.
Resilient Seated Gate Valves .....	Page 5.
Butterfly Valves .....	Page 5.
Tapping Valves .....	Page 5.
Cutting-In-Valves .....	Page 5.
Valve Boxes .....	Page 6.
Valve Box Top Sections .....	Page 6.
Valve Box Lids .....	Page 6.
Valve Box Adaptors .....	Page 6.
Valve Box Extension .....	Page 7.
Fire Hydrants .....	Page 7.

## CONTENTS CONTINUED

Service Clamps .....	Page 8.
Repair Clamps .....	Page 9.-13.
Brass Ells .....	Page 13.
Corporation Stops .....	Page 14.
Curb Stops .....	Page 14.- 15.
Couplings .....	Page 15.-17.
Meter Yokes .....	Page 17.
Meter Expansion Connections .....	Page 17.
Meter Boxes .....	Page 18.
Meter Box Extensions .....	Page 18.
Meter Box Covers .....	Page 18.
Meter Box Lids .....	Page 18.
Bidders .....	Page 19. -20.

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H. D Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, LLC.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>DUCTILE IRON PIPE</b>				
Pressure Class - 350				
4"	14.24	17.00	17.65	13.75
6"	13.89	13.65	13.60	12.00
8"	17.34	17.66	15.15	14.97
10"	24.56	22.99	20.45	20.22
12"	28.48	29.22	27.88	24.62
16"	49.13	48.32	48.09	42.47
20"	69.42	68.25	63.41	60.00
Mfg. Cat. No.	Griffin PC350	U.S. Pipe TJ	Clow .	American CL350
<b>LINE STOP SADDLES, for IPSCO Line Stop Machine</b>				
4"	812.50	NO BID	715.00	680.63
6"	1,075.00		946.00	900.52
8"	1,531.25		1,342.50	1,282.72
10"	1,937.50		1,705.00	1,623.04
11"	2,187.50		1,925.00	1,832.46
Mfg. Cat. No.	JCM 440 Series		JCM 440	JCM 440
<b>REPAIR SLEEVES, like Clow F-1208 "duo", 1 sleeve to fit centrifugal and sand cast</b>				
4"	257.84	243.00	195.62	235.51
6"	335.84	317.00	309.72	306.75
8"	388.56	367.00	502.68	354.91
10"	564.78	534.00	797.68	515.87
12"	860.17	813.00	943.05	785.69
Mfg. Cat. Cat. No.	Tyler	Tyler/Union C-110 IB	Star Domestic MJSDP-D	Tyler 0690-

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
------	-------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------------

**CUTTING-IN SLEEVES, mechanical joint, one sleeve to fit both cast iron centrifugal and sand cast, 4" thru 12" like Clow F-1220**

4"	390.76	288.29	230.56	145.13
6"	520.77	367.07	260.32	203.84
8"	674.47	498.12	354.12	271.79
10"	827.42	689.97	469.26	333.80
12"	1,101.94	821.62	624.36	397.79
Mfg. Cat. Number	Tyler	Muller H840	Star Domestic MJSCO-D	Tyler/Union 0820-

**RESTRAINT FITTINGS, 4" thru 10" - 1 Ff. Long**

4"	121.19	90.00	88.99	84.44
6"	114.12	90.00	88.99	84.44
8"	213.50	122.00	120.97	114.78
10"	249.23	142.00	140.90	133.70
Mfg. Cat. No	QWP	Fast Fab A-Coupling	US Pipe Fab USAP	Clearwater Mfg.

**RESTRAINT FITTINGS, 4" thru 10" - 18" Long**

4"	132.70	101.00	101.09	94.99
6"	166.12	101.00	101.09	94.99
8"	233.78	138.00	138.06	129.74
10"	283.46	164.00	164.74	154.81
Mfg. Cat. No	QWP	Fast Fab A-Cplg	US Pipe Fab USAP	Clearwater Mfg.

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E.J. Prescott	H. D Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, for ductile iron pipe</b>				
4"	15.11	16.93	15.21	14.92
6"	17.77	19.91	17.89	17.55
8"	27.12	30.39	27.30	26.78
10"	40.15	44.98	40.41	39.65
12"	58.38	65.42	58.76	57.66
16"	113.36	113.01	107.17	111.98
Mfg.	Ford	Ebba	Star Domestic	Ford
Cat. No.	UFR1400	1100 Series	5GDP-D	UFR1400-

**TAPPING SLEEVES, steel body "O" ring gasket, stainless steel bolts, wide range to fit all classes cast iron pipe, sand cast and centrifugal and C-900 PVC pipe, like Ford FTS-SH**

4 x 4"	228.01	339.00	528.00	227.38
6 x 4"	233.25	342.00	342.10	232.61
6 x 6"	267.81	354.00	374.00	267.07
8 x 4"	241.12	332.00	349.80	240.45
8 x 6"	261.52	358.00	375.10	260.79
8 x 8"	333.01	453.00	481.80	328.96
10 x 4"	262.53	334.00	364.10	261.80
10 x 6"	282.38	368.00	392.70	281.60
10 x 8"	350.44	468.00	491.70	349.48
10 x 10"	416.21	608.00	634.70	415.07
12 x 4"	262.06	357.00	383.90	261.34
12 x 6"	281.93	386.00	419.10	281.15
12x 8"	364.21	495.00	530.20	363.20
12 x 10"	435.59	673.00	715.00	434.39
12 x 12"	553.96	734.00	771.10	552.44
Cat. No.	JCM FTS-SH	Romac FTS 420	JCM 412/432	Ford FTS-SH

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H. D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>TAPPING SLEEVES, steel body, O" ring gasket, stainless steel bolts, wide range to fit all classes cast iron pipe, sand cast centrifugal and C-900 PVC pipe, like Ford FTS-SH</b>				
16 x 4"	333.39	385.00	409.20	329.33
16 x 6"	353.19	426.00	455.40	348.89
16 x 8"	449.28	530.00	579.70	448.04
16 x 10"	523.11	718.00	767.80	521.67
16 x 12"	602.48	812.00	836.00	600.83
20 x 4"	345.81	404.00	446.60	344.86
20 x 6"	373.34	450.00	497.20	372.31
20 x 8"	465.80	577.00	636.90	464.52
20 x 10"	537.53	771.00	819.50	536.05
20 x 12"	664.89	834.00	917.40	663.06
Cat. No.	Ford FTS-SH	Romac FTS 420	JCM 412/432	Ford FTS-SH

**CURB BOXES**

**Buffalo type, screwed shaft, 2-1/2", length 93D like Mueller H-10350.**

47.56	47.55	45.26	43.64
-------	-------	-------	-------

**Enlarged base, like Mueller H-10349 for 2-1/2" shaft box**

11.56	20.80	11.44	10.55
-------	-------	-------	-------

Mfg. Cat. No.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor 93D	Tyler Domestic 147046 144809	Tyler/Union 6500
---------------	------------------	----------------------	------------------------------	------------------

**CURB BOX REPAIR LIDS, like Mueller H-10374**

7.00	8.33	6.85	21.11
------	------	------	-------

Mfg. Cat. No.	Trumbull	Mueller H-10374	Tyler Domestic 144915	Tyler 6500
---------------	----------	-----------------	-----------------------	------------

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H. D Waterworks Supply, Inc.	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVES, "O" ring seal, mechanical joint with accessories</b>				
4"	387.10	379.57	413.86	386.74
6"	493.69	490.93	535.94	500.42
8"	785.74	763.76	833.68	778.43
10"	1,224.64	1,186.92	1,295.84	1,210.27
12"	1,549.36	1,500.21	1,637.91	1,529.67
16"	5,191.24	5,373.00	5,499.63	5,135.16
Mfg. Cat. No.	Clow F6100	Mueller A2360	Clow Valve F-6100	American Flow Control (AFC) 2500 Series
<b>BUTTERFLY VALVES, Class 125-16 mechanical joint with accessories</b>				
16"	6,955.60	1,539.89	3,448.60	1,518.32
20"	11,532.25	2,487.26	5,719.26	2,094.24
Mfg. Cat. No.	Clow	Vol-Modic MJ1226/20	Clow Valve F4500	Kennedy 4500-1
<b>TAPPING VALVES, like Clow F-6114 mechanical joint outlet</b>				
4"	488.08	475.96	516.56	482.50
6"	689.05	659.76	715.85	669.08
8"	1,022.35	978.42	1,061.88	992.81
10"	1,541.11	1,464.90	1,589.68	1,485.81
12"	2,327.50	2,238.87	2,429.80	2,271.04
Mfg. Cat. No.	Clow F6114	Mueller T2360	Clow Valve F6114	Kennedy 7950
<b>CUTTING-IN VALVES, "O" ring seal, mechanical joint, with accessories, like Clow F-6111</b>				
4"	545.17	672.97	544.99	612.98
6"	741.19	915.19	741.30	833.78
8"	1,148.74	1,419.35	1,149.46	1,292.87
10"	1,699.34	NO BID	1,701.39	1,913.65
12"	2,144.68	NO BID	2,146.90	2,414.74
Mfg. Cat. No.	Clow F6111	Mueller C2360	Clow Valve F6111	Kennedy 7576



**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H. D Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>VALVE BOXES, like Mueller H-10357, Size "B", lids marked "WATER"</b>				
W/Base	151.63	148.00	162.52	158.32
L/Base	96.25	94.00	105.61	103.57
Mfg. Cat. Cat. No.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor B vlv Bolt	Tyler Domestic 145936-145325 145660	Tyler/Union 6860
<b>VALVE BOX TOP SECTIONS ONLY, less lid, screw type, like Clow F-2455 (16" length).</b>				
Box	42.07	36.00	43.89	42.22
Mfg. Cat. Cat. No.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor #55	Tyler Domestic 144946	Tyler/Union 6860
<b>VALVE BOX LIDS Marked "WATER" to be of domestic manufacture</b>				
	11.89	14.30	11.66	11.21
Mfg. Cat. No.	Tyler	Bingham & Taylor 5-1/4 Lid	Tyler Domestic 145325	Tyler/Union 6860
<b>VALVE BOX ADAPTORS, like Mueller H-10376, 1" and 2" with special lid if such is required, 3" and 4" without lid to be used with standard valve box lid.</b>				
1" long	11.25	9.00	7.91	7.62
2" "	15.80	13.70	12.24	11.77
3" "	22.23	21.30	20.19	19.42
4" "	29.80	26.40	29.62	28.50
Mfg. Cat. No.	Trumbull	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Domestic 145141 145158	Tyler/Union 5336

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

Size	E. J. Prescott	H. D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>VALVE BOX EXTENSION SECTION, like Clow F-2475.</b>				
14" long	35.18	29.55	41.15	39.58
18" "	43.88	36.85	50.06	48.16
Mfg. Cat. No.	Bingham Taylor	Bingham & Taylor #57/58	Tyler Domestic 145141 145158	Tyler/Union 1451
<b>FIRE HYDRANTS</b>				
10 (more or less) - 4' Bury	2,035.52	1,989.00	2,091.42	NO BID
40 (more or less) - 5' Bury	2,118.37	2,068.00	2,172.64	NO BID
10 (more or less) - 6' Bury	2,201.64	2,146.00	2,254.26	NO BID
Traffic Repair Kits - per kit	222.50	144.00	136.44 R1529534	NO BID
Mfg. Cat. No.	Clow Eddy	Mueller A423	Clow Eddy F2641	

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>SERVICE CLAMPS, double strap, like Ford FS202, cast iron, C-900 plastic and asbestos cement - all classes, tapped corporation, w/stainless steel bolts.</b>				
<u>3/4" X</u>				
4"	27.51	28.32	36.85	43.58
6"	29.54	31.59	41.25	45.37
8"	37.10	38.26	52.25	56.40
10"	43.54	44.90	59.95	68.64
12"	50.48	52.06	69.85	79.57
<u>1" X</u>				
6"	27.51	28.32	36.85	45.02
8"	29.54	31.59	41.25	45.37
10"	37.10	38.26	52.25	56.40
12"	43.54	44.90	59.95	68.64
	50.48	52.06	69.85	79.57
<u>1-1/2" X</u>				
6"	30.04	32.13	43.45	48.78
8"	33.29	34.33	46.75	50.08
10"	41.25	42.54	57.75	60.82
12"	49.79	51.35	67.65	73.13
	57.68	59.50	76.65	81.62
<u>2" X</u>				
6"	30.04	32.13	43.45	48.64
8"	33.29	34.33	46.75	50.08
10"	41.25	42.54	57.75	60.82
12"	49.79	51.35	67.65	73.13
	57.68	59.50	76.45	81.62
Mfg. Cat. No.	Romac 202S	Romac 202S	JCM 404	Ford FSD202

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

H.D.  
Supply  
Waterworks

Utility Sales  
Agency, Inc.

Ferguson  
Waterworks

E. J.  
Prescott

**REPAIR CLAMPS, like Ford F1-SH , cast iron and asbestos cement,**

	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<u>7-1/2" X</u>			<u>7" X</u>	
4"	47.23	47.87	57.20	47.22
6"	51.99	54.82	67.10	51.99
8"	59.76	62.74	78.10	61.73
12"	82.90	88.51	116.60	87.84
<u>10" X</u>				
4"	64.31	66.34	NO BID	64.30
6"	70.28	74.80		70.28
8"	79.26	83.78		82.87
12"	109.82	118.43		115.36
<u>12" X</u>				
4"	76.42	81.76	92.40	76.42
6"	83.99	89.54	108.90	83.99
8"	96.54	102.31	127.60	99.74
12"	133.43	143.78	189.20	141.48
<u>15" X</u>				
4"	87.88	95.86	111.10	87.87
6"	97.51	106.30	124.30	97.51
8"	111.51	123.46	144.10	115.23
12"	152.26	178.03	212.30	157.95
<u>20" X</u>			<u>18" X</u>	
4"	127.26	128.56	136.40	127.27
6"	141.29	148.74	165.00	140.54
8"	156.78	167.39	187.00	161.82
12"	210.97	235.38	295.90	228.25
<u>24" X3</u>				
4"	163.53	161.26	182.60	163.53
6"	167.74	182.18	224.40	167.74
8"	185.12	201.59	239.80	211.22
12"	251.12	277.06	390.50	277.30
<u>30" X</u>				
4"	192.17	193.97	237.60	192.17
6"	207.27	217.81	269.50	207.27
8"	245.42	238.03	299.20	249.28
12"	306.78	356.05	464.20	326.55
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford F1-SH	Romac CLI	JCM 101	Ford F1-SH

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>REPAIR CLAMPS, like Ford F2-SH, cast iron and asbestos cement</b>				
<u>7-1/2" X</u>			<u>7" X</u>	
8"	107.89	88.89	113.30	107.88
10"	113.60	92.42	NO BID	82.90
12"	119.11	113.18		119.11
<u>10" X</u>				
8"	138.93	115.03	NO BID	138.93
10"	142.22	144.63		109.82
12"	148.18	157.94		148.18
<u>12" X</u>				
8"	167.55	137.19	172.70	167.55
10"	168.40	197.42	235.40	133.42
12"	181.17	219.59	247.50	181.17
<u>15" X</u>				
8"	208.14	180.72	217.80	208.14
10"	201.39	217.71	NO BID	152.28
12"	215.58	234.73	NO BID	215.57
<u>20" X</u>			<u>18" X</u>	
8"	283.02	236.00	282.70	283.01
10"	269.27	289.30	354.20	210.96
12"	293.06	313.72	370.70	293.06
<u>24" X</u>				
8"	370.10	272.42	333.30	370.10
10"	339.27	361.60	473.00	262.53
12"	397.74	391.60	515.90	399.70
<u>30" X</u>				
8"	390.19	362.13	453.20	390.19
10"	409.27	433.92	600.60	311.22
12"	438.14	469.44	650.10	438.14
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford F2-SH	Romac CL2	JCM 102	Ford F2-SH

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
--	-------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------------

**REPAIR CLAMPS, like Ford F2-SH, cast iron**

<u>10" X</u>					
16"	186.37	286.92	12"x16"	353.10	186.37
20"	217.81	313.76	12"x20"	391.60	217.81
<u>15" X</u>					
16"	272.51	361.50	18"x16"	561.00	272.51
20"	299.05	396.17	18"x20"	634.70	299.05
<u>20" X</u>					
16"	368.04	488.28	24"x16"	785.40	368.03
20"	403.94	535.89	24"x20"	1,026.30	403.94
<u>30" X</u>					
16"	556.02	794.30		1,028.50	556.01
20"	610.31	893.86		1,144.00	610.30
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford F2-SH	Romac CL3		JCM 102	Ford F2-SH

**REPAIR CLAMPS, like Ford F1-SH, cast iron, nominal size 2", O.D. 2.35 - 2.63 with stainless stees.**

7-1/2"	43.45	46.76		NO BID	43.21
12"	65.27	79.86		NO BID	64.92
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford F1-SH	Romac CL1			Ford F1-SH

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
-------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------------

**REPAIR CLAMPS**, like Ford F1-SH, cast iron and asbestos cement, one clamp, tapped 3/4" and 1" ration thread, 4" thru 8", for 10" and 12", like Ford F2-SH with stainless steel bolts.

<u>4" X 7-1/2"</u>			<u>4"X7"</u>
3/4"	60.56	66.01	84.70
1"	60.56	66.01	84.70
1-1/2"	68.10	76.30	NO BID
2"	74.08	82.69	NO BID
<u>4" X 10"</u>			<u>4"X12"</u>
3/4"	78.13	84.47	127.60
1"	78.13	84.47	127.60
1-1/2"	83.73	94.76	149.60
2"	89.71	101.15	156.40
<u>6" X 7-1/2"</u>			<u>6"X7"</u>
3/4"	68.96	72.97	95.70
1"	68.96	72.97	95.70
1-1/2"	74.55	83.26	NO BID
2"	80.52	89.64	NO BID
<u>6" X 10"</u>			<u>6"X12"</u>
3/4"	91.96	92.94	140.80
1"	91.96	92.94	140.80
1-1/2"	97.71	103.23	168.30
2"	104.04	109.61	177.10
<u>8" X 7-1/2"</u>			
3/4"	75.55	80.88	150.70
1"	75.55	80.88	150.70
1-1/2"	81.16	123.82	NO BID
2"	87.13	130.86	
<u>8" X 10"</u>			<u>8"X12"</u>
3/4"	93.92	112.46	159.50
1"	93.92	112.46	159.50
1-1/2"	99.52	123.82	187.00
2"	105.50	130.86	195.80

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, LLC	Ferguson Waterworks
-------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------

**REPAIR CLAMPS**, like Ford F1-SH, cast iron and asbestos cement, one clamp, tapped 3/4" and 1" corporation thread, 4" thru 8", for 10" and 12", like Ford F2-SH with stainless steel bolts.

<u>10" X 7-1/2"</u>			<u>10"X7"</u>	
3/4"	126.26	133.43	NO BID	126.26
1"	126.26	133.43		126.26
1-1/2"	139.98	208.87		139.98
2"	146.33	216.56		146.32
<u>10" X 10"</u>			<u>10"X12"</u>	
3/4"	158.65	196.45	304.70	158.65
1"	158.65	196.45	304.70	158.65
1-1/2"	164.60	208.87	324.50	164.60
2"	170.95	216.56	347.60	170.94
<u>12" X 7-1/2"</u>			<u>12"X7"</u>	
3/4"	139.55	158.49	NO BID	139.55
1"	139.55	158.49		139.55
1-1/2"	145.50	170.91		145.50
2"	151.85	178.60		151.84
<u>12" X 10"</u>			<u>12"X12"</u>	
3/4"	197.94	212.51	317.90	197.94
1"	197.94	212.51	317.90	197.94
1-1/2"	204.92	224.54	333.30	204.92
2"	212.37	232.63	354.20	212.37
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	JCM	Ford
Cat.No.	F1 & F2SH	CL1/CL2	103 104	F2-SH

**BRASS ELLS, 90 degree, lead free**

1/2"	6.50	NO BID	NO BID
3/4"	8.68		
1"	14.12		
1-1/2"	28.24		
2"	45.59		
Mfg.	Merit Brass		
Cat. No.			

5.51  
7.35  
11.95  
23.92  
38.60  
Merit  
BRLF9



**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, LLC	Ferguson Waterworks
-------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------

**CORPORATION STOPS, ball type for copper, flare outlet, lead free, with coupling nut, like FB600-NL**

3/4"	33.73	35.53	32.29	33.55
1"	43.29	45.60	41.44	43.07
1-1/2"	102.45	108.72	98.12	101.92
2"	178.97	189.91	171.40	178.03

Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge	Ford
Cat. No.	FB600-NL	B25000N	301NL No Lead	FB600-NL

**CORPORATION STOPS, key type for copper, quick outlet, lead free, like Ford F1000-Q-N**

3/4"	34.76	36.62	33.28	34.57
1"	45.72	48.17	43.78	45.48
1-1/2"	102.45	108.72	98.11	101.92
2"	169.45	179.80	162.29	168.55

Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge No Lead	Ford
Cat. No.	FB1000-Q-NL	B2500BN	301 NL	FB1000-Q-NL

**CURB STOPS, ball type, inlet copper flare, outlet copper flare, like Ford B22-NL**

3/4"	48.21	52.52	46.19	47.96
1"	66.60	72.56	63.76	66.25
1-1/2"	161.76	177.46	154.93	160.91
2"	264.78	290.56	253.60	263.39

Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge No Lead	Ford
Cat. No.	B22-NL	B25204N	202 NL	B22-NL

**CURB STOPS, ball type, inlet female iron pipe, outlet female iron pipe, like Ford B11-NL**

3/4"	36.98	40.27	35.41	36.78
1"	57.47	62.57	55.04	57.17
1-1/2"	117.68	129.08	112.70	117.06
2"	172.11	188.89	164.82	171.20

Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge No Lead	Ford
Cat. No.	B11-NL	B25283N	202 NL	B11-NL

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTIES**

	E. J. Prescott	H. D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, LLC	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>CURB STOPS, ball type, inlet copper flare, outlet female iron pipe, like Ford B-21-NL</b>				
3/4"	43.72	47.62	41.86	43.49
1"	61.73	67.23	59.12	61.40
1-1/2"	139.75	153.28	133.84	139.01
2"	205.19	225.03	196.53	204.11
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford B21-NL	Mueller B25174N	Cambridge No Lead 202 NL	Ford B21-NL
<b>CURB STOPS, ball type, inlet copper quick, copper quick, like Ford B44-Q-NL</b>				
3/4"	47.58	51.87	45.58	47.33
1"	71.54	77.96	68.55	71.16
1-1/2"	171.18	177.46	163.94	170.28
2"	240.66	196.24	230.47	239.36
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford B44Q-NL	Mueller B25209N	Cambridge No Lead 202 NL	Ford B44-Q-NL
<b>CURB STOPS, ball valves with inlet compression copper-outlet inside iron thread like Ford B41-Q</b>				
3/4"	41.78	45.45	40.04	41.56
1"	64.16	69.89	61.46	63.82
1-1/2"	139.75	153.28	133.84	139.01
2"	194.31	213.39	186.10	193.29
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford B41Q-NL	Mueller B25172N	Cambridge No Lead 202 NL	Ford B41-Q-NL
<b>COUPLINGS, male threads x copper quick, like Ford C84-Q-NL</b>				
3/4"	10.77	11.59	10.32	10.71
1"	12.76	13.70	12.22	12.69
1-1/2"	34.95	37.88	33.48	34.76
2"	50.93	55.20	48.77	50.66
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford C84Q-NL	Mueller H15428N	Cambridge No Lead 117 NL	Ford C84-Q-NL

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

	E. J. Prescott	H.D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, LLC	Ferguson Waterworks
--	-------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------

**COUPLINGS, female threads x copper quick, like Ford C14-Q-NL**

3/4"	11.33	12.42	10.84	11.27
1"	15.38	17.77	14.72	15.30
1-1/2"	44.71	48.45	42.82	44.47
2"	53.22	57.73	50.97	52.97
Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge No Lead	Ford
Cat. No.	C14Q-NL	H15451N	117 NL	C14-Q-NL

**COUPLINGS, copper quick x copper quick, like Ford C-44-Q-NL**

3/4"	13.12	14.14	12.57	13.05
1"	15.02	15.43	14.37	14.93
1-1/2"	50.21	54.42	48.08	49.95
2"	67.79	73.50	64.93	67.43
Mfg.	Ford	Mueller	Cambridge No Lead	Ford
Cat. No.	C44Q-NL	H15403N	119 NL	C44-Q-NL

**WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS, like Ford FC2W-SH w/stainless steel bolts and nuts**

4"	110.76	93.28	150.70	110.18
6"	141.97	129.01	199.10	141.22
8"	159.80	152.16	237.60	158.96
10"	223.55	189.78	322.30	222.38
12"	258.28	223.11	365.20	256.92
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	JCM	Ford
Cat. No.	FC2W-SH	XR501	241SS	FC2W-SH

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

E. J.  
Prescott

H. D.  
Supply  
Waterworks

Utility Sales  
Agency, Inc.

Ferguson  
Waterworks

**WIDE RANGE COUPLINGS, two bolt coupling like Romac Micro**

4"	140.02	139.00	NO BID	137.31
6"	184.79	183.44		181.84
8"	209.26	207.73		205.31
10"	289.42	287.31		284.84
12"	377.72	374.97		380.41
Mfg. Cat. No.	Romac Macro	Romac Marco		Total Piping Solutions (HYMAX) 2000 Series

**METER YOKES, like Ford, #501,503 and 504 w/(1) iron yoke ell and nut and 1 angle yoke locking key valve (brass to be no lead)**

5/8"	33.94	84.22	32.52	33.76
3/4"	35.45	85.55	33.94	35.26
1"	57.60	100.62	55.17	57.29
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford	Mueller HBN	Cambridge No Lead 460/105/210 NL	Ford Y501/L91/ AV91-NL

**METER EXPANSION CONNECTIONS, like Ford EC-1-NL**

5/8"	12.71	13.23	12.22	12.64
3/4"	14.40	14.99	13.84	14.32
1"	24.19	26.77	23.26	24.06
Mfg. Cat. No.	Ford EC-NL	Mueller EC	Cambridge No Lead 430 NL	Ford EC-NL

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

E. J. Prescott	H. D. Supply Waterworks	Utility Sales Agency, Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
-------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------------------	------------------------

**METER BOXES, polyethylene, like Midstates Plastics or Fratco,**

	38.35	36.44	35.88*	59.38
Mfg. Cat. No.	Fratco 40203000	ADS 2130	Facto FRA2030 *See Notes	Midstates 0020

**METER BOX EXTENSION, to fit Midstates plastic boxes**

3"	29.91	26.99	NO BID	26.62
4"	31.17	28.12	"	27.74
6"	32.22	29.00	"	28.67
8"	34.77	31.38	"	30.94
Mfg. Cat. No.	Old Castle	Old Castle Ext.		Midstates 0020

**METER BOX COVERS, with lids like Ford C3T and C3HT**

4" Depth,	54.45	52.92	53.74	64.07
4" Depth Extra Heavy	88.44	85.95	75.56	131.51
Mfg. Cat. No.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor #180	Vestal 32-226B 32-275	Ford C3-T

**METER BOX LIDS, 20" tile, like Ford C-3LHT, Extra Heavy and C3LT, Standard Wgt.**

Extra Heavy	28.76	27.95	25.96	38.51
Standard Wgt.	24.82	24.11	22.43	24.72
Mfg. Cat. No.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor #180	Vestal HDLID VESCVR	Ford C3LT

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES

**BIDDERS:**

E. J. Prescott, Inc.  
1508 Findlay Rd.  
Lima, OH 45801

Terms of Payment: Net 30 days

Shipping Rate and F.O.B. Information: Stock to 2 weeks

Delivery in Approximately: 7 Days ARO

H D Supply Waterworks  
7935 S. Co. Rd. 25A  
Tipp City, OH 45371

Terms of Payment: Net 30 days

Shipping Rate and F.O.B. Information: FFA per manufacture quantity

Delivery in Approximately: 7- 28 days ARO

Utility Sales Agency, LLC  
7272 Pleasant Plain Rd.  
Clayton, OH 45315

Terms of Payment: Net 30 Days

Shipping Rate and F.O.B. Information: \*Meter Boxes - pricing good for orders of 100 pits or more.

Delivery Approximately: 10-14 Days ARO

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO  
DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES**

**BIDDERS:**

Ferguson Waterworks Branch 1045  
2735 Kearns Ave.  
Dayton, OH 45414

Terms of Payment: Net 30 Days

Shipping Rate and F.O.B.

Delivery Approximately: 14 - 21 Days ARO